#### 900543716 04/06/2020

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM570663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900540201	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JONATHAN B. HAUGHNEY		02/29/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPIRIT SOCKS LLC	
Street Address:	13613 Gabor Avenue	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32827	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5284739	SPIRIT SOCKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (424) 250-8022

Email: npark@neilparklaw.com

Neil Park **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PO Box 660475

Address Line 4: Arcadia, CALIFORNIA 91066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SSC-PC0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil Park
SIGNATURE:	/N Park/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=For USPTO Recording - Trademark Assignment 20200310#page1.tif source=For USPTO Recording - Trademark Assignment 20200310#page2.tif source=For USPTO Recording - Trademark Assignment 20200310#page3.tif source=For USPTO Recording - Trademark Assignment 20200310#page4.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006909 FRAME: 0185 900543716

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This "Trademark Assignment" (the "Assignment"), is made by and between

JONATHAN B. HAUGHNEY, d/b/a "JB GRAPHICS AND APPAREL" with an address at 1537 Quail Point Road, Virginia Beach, VA 23454 (the "Assignor"), and

SPIRIT SOCKS LLC, a Florida limited liability company with a principal address at 13613 Gabor Avenue, Orlando, FL 32827 (the "Assignee")

as of the later date of signature below (the "Effective Date").

- 1. <u>INTENT OF PARTIES</u>. Assignor is the owner of the following of the following United States Trademark Applications and/or Registrations:
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,284,739 for the mark "SPIRIT SOCKS" for goods in international class 25 (hereafter, the "Mark"), a true and correct copy of which is attached as Exhibit A.

Pursuant to the parties' "Settlement Agreement" of January 15, 2020, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all rights in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights in and to the Mark.

2. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, together with the entirety of the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized by said Mark, and with the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof. Assignor further authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other agencies in jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Mark.

(rest of page intentionally left blank; signature page to immediately follow)

Trademark Assignment Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and effective as of the Effective Date.

02 / 29 / 2020	
Date (MMMM DD, YYYY)	Assignor: JONATHAN B. HAUGHNEY
	Mant
	Signature
03 / 10 / 2020	
Date (MMMM DD, YYYY)	Assignee: SPIRIT SOCKS LLC, by  Erica Kozlowski
	Signature
	Erica Kozlowski, Owner
	Printed Name & Title

## EXHIBIT A

Mark Registration

(see attached)

Trademark Assignment – Exhibit A

Page 3 of 3



# SPIRIT SOCKS

Reg. No. 5,284,739 Haughney, Jonathan B. (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL)

1537 Quail Point Road Registered Sep. 12, 2017 Virginia Beach, VA 23454

CLASS 25: socks and hosiery Int. Cl.: 25

FIRST USE 1-4-2016; IN COMMERCE 1-4-2016 **Trademark** 

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY **Principal Register** PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

No claim is made to the exclusive right to use the following apart from the mark as shown:

"SOCKS"

SER. NO. 87-308,108, FILED 01-20-2017

KIMBERLY B PERRY, EXAMINING ATTORNEY



Performing the Functions and Duties of the Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 03/13/2020

**EXHIBIT A** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006909 FRAME: 0189**